2019 012507

31O A £
IHWAFS ]

REC

This Document Prepared By:
BRANDY MANGALINDAN

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SIB?‘? =
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICE ument 18

anaEiv, ca25e NO'T OF FICIAL!
When Recorded i T'his Document is the\go e _
R 0@3 rgufl‘g Return To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGES ty Title, LLC
CARRINGTON DO SERVICES 6200 Tennyson Paricway
UGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A Suite 110

) Plano, TX 75024

Tax/Parcel #: 45-19-14-479-006.000-008
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $270,125.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $202,945.37 FR1519643463729
New Principal Amount: $211,269.56 Loan No: 4000405594

New Money (Cap): $8,324.19

“ENY)

AGENT OF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender"), whose addressAs 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD,
SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and suppiements (1) the Morigage, Deed of Trust or Security
Deed (the "Security Instrument"), dated OCTOBER 23, 2009 and recorded on OCTOBER 30, 2009 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 2009 072828, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note, in the original principal
amount of U.S. $270,125.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,"
located at

5931 W 173RD AVENUE, LOWELL, INDIANA 46356

Carrington Custom Loan Modifiction Agreement 01092019 _307 T m——
Page 1

P
VAT (G240
& 4P



the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, MARCH 1, 2019 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $211,269.56, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $8,324.19 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

ender. Interest will

2. Borrower id Principal Balance, plusir
be chargec Eg@gmeemalsz RCH 1, 2019. The

yearly rate will remain in effect until principal and interest are |

Borrower | rraNth;l:r QEE! Q’t&é&)!ﬁem 5.08, beginning on

tha 1§T d of ’pfugO? gnl: aeding mpnth until
principal and-interest are in ful Borr Wer spaymcnt onsists 0 p ments for principal and interest of

U.S. $1,150.344plus pay Qk& ny other permissible escrow items
of US $474.74. Borrower understands that the modrﬁed monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible ¢scrow items. If on
MARCH |1, 2049 (the “Maturity Date”), Boirower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the:Property or any interest in it is sold or: transferred (ot if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days ront the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which

the Borrower must pay all sums secureddintiis Secutity Jnstrument. If the Borrower fzils to pay these sums
prior to th :piration of this period Jthe/Fender mayanyoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument it further notice or demand on-the-Borrower.

4. The Borrc 1. comply with alliethier-covedants, agreements, ar ats of the Security
Instrumen: out limitation, the{Borrdviet's’covenants and a ke all payments of
taxes, insu ssessiments, escrow-ttents, impounds, apd s that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrur wever, the fc provisions are forever

cancelled, null and void, as of the date specrﬁed in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be

Coringion Cusom Lomn Modifesien Ageenenolomorsaor (TR e



construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered
into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in
rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal liability under
the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortgage, nor is it an
attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower under the Note
and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Subordinate Note/Mortgage.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and

comply with, all of the terms and-provisions thereof, as-amended by this Agreemen +

[ )
7. Borrower 2 Kedut® ote doeir@E s pger: o « y to effectuate the
terms and this Agreement which, if approved and accepied by I bind and inure to

e N D OB BRETA L
8. Borrower agree Thﬁscﬁgieumm&'@w?p@mt%ctigf h.servicing the loan that
arged to the
S

may be legally charged toythe accomnt K:t have not heen ¢ account as_of the Modification
Effective Date; may be ¢ &m g &l‘&‘iﬁt § be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in foreclosure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet a ed to tl ; of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will

remain liable for any such,costs, feesrand/orexpen

I affirm, under the pen: for perjury, that I have taken reasonab redact each Social Security
number in this document, un! rreql}in by law BRANDY MANGALINDAN.

Corngin Custom Losn Modfesien Ageenen 0107019307 BRI AN o0040sss4



P 1 v i 205
- / - /7

Borrower:ARRY W SCOTT JR Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA,
COUNTYOF __ LRAWVE

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State,

this & ~ day of Mpeew ., A0\Q , personally appeared LARRY W
SCOTT JR, said person being over'the age of 18 years, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument LN

Document is

' WITNESS myhandﬁﬁgi-; bFFI >

. BN
. i X N ‘;v t ls th
NSO M 9 2 P “Rar Wc State of Indiana

the Lake County Recordeike county
My Eommission Expires Jul 11, 2019

Notary Public

Print Name: Ly gy oD © \)\01.1-00.3 S\

) (V]
My commission expires ofi b= \L=\N POl T3
Residingin | ARME County
Canngton Custom Losn Modieation Agrcement Q1052015207 LT —

Page 4



In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

CARRIN MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF
BANK 0 RICA, N.A7 ‘
/ MAR 1 9 2018
By / / (print name) vecord éd Yot Date
Il A. Fulldf Director Loss Mitigation (title) Fgémé’gnf NO. ’2-0 !”r 024 199

/éarrl_n n Mortgage Services, LLC as Attorneyin Fact =~ |
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENPER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer corﬂﬁthis certificate verifiessonly the identity of the individual who
signed the document to whiclvthis i ‘:sum lSruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that

document. °
sacor G NOTOFFICIAL!
County of OV o'\ Phis Dectiment is the property of

on_3~ % -9 vibenkake County ReE8Pder! Notary Public,
personally appeared Jill A, Fuller , the Director , who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to.me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized

capacity(ies), and that by his/hér/their signature(s) on th¢ instrument the person(s), ot the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

~ -

“ N Y.

Signadire

Signature e
FHARISSA BIEL
; Notafy Public - Catifornia

-y Orange County £

T Commission # 2273646 ¥
S0y Comm. Expires Dec 31, 2022

Cornglon Custom Losn Medlenion Agrement 0BT | I ERLENTE 0005504



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): LARRY W SCOTT JR
LOAN NUMBER: 4000405594
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE,
CITY OF LOWELL, and described as follows:

LOT 84 IN THE MEADOWS ) AR CR K-PHA AN ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF
LOWELL, INDIANA, AS P 6,2004 IN PLAT BOOK 95
PAGE
48, IN THE OFFICE
ALSO KNOWN

e MDIANR.
Carringion Custom Loan Modification Agrecment 01052019_307 RO aoo0a0ssos

Page 6



